

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

6 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1943 OF 2018

KALPANA RAJU DAGWALE AND ORS  
VERSUS  
JYOTI JITENDRA UNAWANE AND ANR

...  
Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Vinay B. Anjanwatikar

. . .

**CORAM : K.K. SONAWANE, J.**

**DATE : 2ND JULY, 2018.**

**PER COURT:**

Heard learned counsel for the appellant. Perused the appeal memo and other relevant documents.

Issue notice to respondents returnable on 1<sup>st</sup> August, 2018.

Meanwhile, call for R. & P. from the concerned Tribunal.

**[K.K.SONAWANE, J]**

grt/-