

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
AURANGABAD BENCH, AT AURANGABAD.**

937 FIRST APPEAL NO.1943 OF 2018

KALPANA RAJU DAGWALE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
JYOTI JITENDRA UNAWANE AND ANOTHER

.....

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Vinay B. Anjanwatikar
Advocate for Respondent no.01 : Mr. R.U. Karande & Mr. D.R. Markad
(Both absent)
Advocate for Respondent no.02 : Mr. M.R. Deshmukh (Absent).

.....

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.

DATE : 18TH JUNE 2019

ORAL ORDER :

01. Since the claimants are challenging the award on the ground that just compensation is not awarded by the learned Tribunal, **admit.**

02. As the learned Advocates for the respondents are absent, issue notices to the respondents, after admission, to be made returnable 06th November 2019.

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi)
JUDGE

.....