

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

13 FIRST APPEAL NO.1943 OF 2018

**KALPANA RAJU DAGWALE AND ORS
VERSUS
JYOTI JITENDRA UNAWANE AND ANR**

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 06.11.2019

PER COURT :

None present for the appellant when the matter is called out. There is no proper service to the respondent no.1. Appellant shall take appropriate steps within 3 weeks. Stand over to 29.11.2019.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

habeeb