

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

917 FIRST APPEAL NO.1943 OF 2018

KALPANA RAJU DAGWALE AND ORS
VERSUS
JYOTI JITENDRA UNAWANE AND ANR

...

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Anjanwatikar Vinay B
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. D.R. Markad For R/1

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 29/11/2019

PER COURT :

After admission the learned advocate Mr. Markad waives service for the respondent No. 1. Service is complete.

2. Await record and proceeding for eight weeks.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd