

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

915 FIRST APPEAL NO.1943 OF 2018

KALPANA RAJU DAGWALE AND ORS  
VERSUS  
JYOTI JITENDRA UNAWANE AND ANR

...

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Choudhary h/f Anjanwatikar Vinay B  
Advocate for Respondent 2 : Mr. Deshmukh Mohit R.

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.  
Dated: August 02, 2023

...

**PER COURT :-**

1. Print dispensed with.
2. At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, stand over to 31.8.2023.

( S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J. )

...