

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

982 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1943 OF 2018

Kalpana Raju Dagwale And Ors

VERSUS

Jyoti Jitendra Unawane And Anr

...

Mr. Shubham Kote h/f Mr. Anjanwatikar Vinay - Advocate for Appellant

Mr. R. V. Karande - Advocate for Respondent No. 1

Mr. Mohit R. Deshmukh – Advocaet for Respondent No. 2

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATED : 16TH APRIL 2025

PER COURT : -

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant seeks adjournment on the personal ground. Learned Advocate for the Insurance Company is present.
2. Appeal is of 2018.
3. Stand over to 30th April, 2025.

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE**