

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

**969 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1943 OF 2018**

Kalpana Raju Dagwale And Ors  
*VERSUS*  
Jyoti Jitendra Unawane And Anr

...  
Mr. Umakant U. Wagh h/f Mr. Vinay B. Anjanwatikar - Advocate for  
Appellant  
Mr. Mohit R. Deshmukh - Advocate for Respondent No. 2  
...

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.  
DATED : 30<sup>TH</sup> APRIL 2025**

**PER COURT : -**

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant is present. Learned Advocate for Respondent No. 2 / Insurance Company is present. None for Respondent No. 1, who is also one of the contesting Respondents, as the liability is fixed on Respondent No. 1.
2. Stand over after six (6) weeks.

**[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]  
JUDGE**